| | 10/13/6 |
|----------|---------|
| PTO-1595 | |
| | |

10-20-2006

RE(



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| | i familit itali batan 11192 likin ital | | 3112 C 4111 C 201 C 201 | | | | |
|----|--|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|
| To | the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 103324 | <u>45</u> | 50 Lhed original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1 | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| | DIANE L. HEIDLEBAUGH ARLENE M. BROWN | | THE BOEING COMPANY 100 N RIVERSIDE CHICAGO, IL 60606-1596 MAILING ADDRESS: M/C 1640-2101, 15460 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD, IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618, USA | | | | |
| 3 | Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger . □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: October 5, 2006 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No | | | | |
| 4 | 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No(s). | | B. Patent No(s) | | | | |
| | 05-0223 (82,000-052) | | | | | | |
| | Serial No. Not available | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers att | ach | ed? □ Yes ⊠ No | | | | |
| 5 | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6 | Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| | RANDY W. TUNG Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 | 7 | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | | | | |
| | | | □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to charge credit card (w/filing fee) | | | | |
| | Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 | | Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THI | S SPACE | | | | |
| 9 | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Randy W. Tung Name of Person Signing Registration No. 31,311 | ation | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of lo /13 /06 Date | | | | |

10/18/2006 SSITHIB1 00000015 11581120 07 FC:8021 /40.00 Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018530 FRAME: 0312

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document : 3

Docket No.: 05-0223

82,000-052

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel J. Kovach, residing at 31207 W. Lake Morton Drive, Kent, WA 98042, Kari L. Stromsland, residing at 7541 12th Avenue NW, Seattle, WA 98117, Diane L. Heidlebaugh, residing at 6306 NE 192nd Court, Kenmore, WA 98028, John A. Ward, residing at 11312 165th Avenue E, Sumner, WA 98390, Arlene, M. Brown, residing at 239 SW 189th Place, Normandy Park, WA 98166, and Donald K. Dabelstein, residing at 18315 155th Place SE, Renton, WA 98058 have invented certain new and useful Inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Invention") described in the United States patent application entitled: EDGE SEALS FOR COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL FUEL TANKS for which Assigner is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assigner concurrently herewith; or filed on _______ as Application No.

WHEREAS, the Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of M/C 1640-2101, 15460 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United Stats of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications or patents or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possession now owed or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterparts

1

PATENT REEL: 018530 FRAME: 0313

Docket No.: 05-0223

82,000-052

officials of foreign patent offices, to Issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention, which the Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding and further consideration therefore, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have signed this Assignment on the date specified below:

| Da | niel | W | Kov | ach |
|----|------|---|-----|-----|

Kari L. Stromsland

Diane L. Heidlebaugh

John A. Wara

alens m Bonno

Arlene M. Brown

Donald K. Dabelstein

October 3 2006

υa

October 4, 2006

Date

October 4, 2006

October 5,2006

October 4, 2006

2